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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college students

COLLEGE PULSE

Q1. How nervous are you about the 2020 presidential election?

Very nervous 48% 41% 49% 26% 56% 36% 65%
Somewhat nervous 34% 35% 34% 49% 34% 35% 29%
Not too nervous 10% 14% 9% 12% 6% 16% 2%
Not at all nervous 8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 12% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (502) (955) (20) (681) (710) (86)

Very nervous 48% 61% 51% 47% 48% 46% 59% 44% 62% 46% 17%
Somewhat nervous 34% 26% 29% 33% 34% 40% 30% 36% 32% 37% 33%
Not too nervous 10% 6% 12% 12% 9% 4% 7% 11% 4% 10% 26%
Not at all nervous 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 4% 10% 2% 7% 24%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (213) (134) (726) (638) (102) (440) (1035) (489) (747) (208)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very nervous 48% 44% 48% 54% 55% 57% 33%
Somewhat nervous 34% 35% 32% 37% 30% 29% 18%
Not too nervous 10% 12% 15% 6% 5% 7% 15%
Not at all nervous 8% 9% 4% 2% 11% 7% 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (993) (153) (81) (106) (108) (27)

I

Very nervous 48% 34% 40% 47% 47% 52% 53% 44%
Somewhat nervous 34% 32% 43% 32% 38% 31% 30% 44%
Not too nervous 10% 16% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6%
Not at all nervous 8% 18% 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (34) (92) (288) (423) (333) (221) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q2. How concerned are you about the spread of the coronavirus outbreak that originated in China?

Very concerned 55% 53% 56% 51% 60% 47% 70%
Somewhat concerned 33% 33% 33% 22% 32% 35% 22%
Not too concerned 8% 8% 8% 23% 5% 12% 8%
Not at all concerned 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (503) (955) (20) (683) (709) (86)

Very concerned 55% 54% 65% 56% 53% 56% 65% 51% 72% 51% 23%
Somewhat concerned 33% 36% 22% 31% 37% 34% 29% 35% 23% 38% 40%
Not too concerned 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 7% 24%
Not at all concerned 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (215) (132) (728) (637) (102) (438) (1037) (490) (747) (207)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very concerned 55% 49% 65% 65% 65% 56% 25%
Somewhat concerned 33% 35% 31% 33% 25% 32% 65%
Not too concerned 8% 10% 4% 2% 8% 9% 9%
Not at all concerned 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (992) (154) (81) (106) (109) (27)

I

Very concerned 55% 26% 53% 55% 51% 60% 62% 48%
Somewhat concerned 33% 48% 35% 33% 38% 30% 27% 33%
Not too concerned 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 15%
Not at all concerned 4% 11% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (34) (92) (289) (423) (331) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q3. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

O o L

Approve 13% 16% 13% 16% 9% 19% 4%
Disapprove 78% 75% 78% 65% 83% 70% 94%
Not Sure 9% 8% 9% 19% 8% 11% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (501) (955) (19) (680) (709) (86)

Approve 13% 5% 5% 14% 15% 12% 5% 16% 2% 10% 55%
Disapprove 78% 82% 86% 78% 75% 80% 89% 73% 95% 78% 28%
Not Sure 9% 14% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 3% 12% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (215) (132) (726) (637) (102) (437) (1035) (488) (747) (206)
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June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Approve 13% 18% 7% 2% 10% 8% 21%
Disapprove 78% 69% 89% 98% 84% 84% 72%
Not Sure 9% 13% 4% 0% 6% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (990) (154) (81) (106) (108) (27)

I

Approve 13% 26% 20% 1% 13% 11% 14% 20%
Disapprove 78% 67% 71% 77% 77% 82% 81% 73%
Not Sure 9% 7% 9% 12% 11% 7% 4% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (34) (92) (289) (422) (330) (221) (59)
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June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q4. In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

O o N

Approve 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Disapprove 78% 77% 78% 77% 78% 77% 81%
Not Sure 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 15% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (500) (956) (19) (679) (710) (86)

Approve 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 15%
Disapprove 78% 78% 76% 80% 75% 75% 80% 77% 85% 79% 58%
Not Sure 16% 20% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 16% 11% 16% 26%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (215) (132) (726) (637) (102) (438) (1035) (489) (747) (206)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Approve 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Disapprove 78% 76% 85% 90% 73% 78% 81%
Not Sure 16% 17% 11% 6% 22% 18% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (997) (153) (81) (106) (108) (27)

I

Approve 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Disapprove 78% 73% 79% 81% 76% 80% 79% 75%
Not Sure 16% 22% 13% 16% 18% 14% 12% 19%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1475) (34) (92) (289) (422) (330) (222) (59)
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June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q5. Do you currently have any COVID-19 symptoms (fever, cough, shortness of breath)?

Yes 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 7%
No 96% 97% 96% 92% 97% 95% 93%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (500) (958) (19) (680) (711) (86)

3%

Yes 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
No 96% 97% 94% 95% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96% 96% 97%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (216) (132) (729) (636) (102) (438) (1037) (488) (750) (206)
I
American Races

Yes 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1%

No 96% 96% 98% 96% 95% 97% 99%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1477) (994) (153) (80) (106) (108) (27) 10




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college students

2

Yes 4% 0% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
No 96% 100% 98% 96% 95% 97% 96% 97%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (34) (92) (289) (424) (330) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q6. Do you know what you should do if you think you or a loved one has COVID-19?

Yes 86% 87% 86% 77% 87% 85% 79%
No 14% 13% 14% 23% 13% 15% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (501) (957) (19) (681) (710) (86)

92%

Yes 86% 81% 84% 86% 87% 88% 87% 85% 85% 84%
No 14% 19% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 15% 16% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (216) (132) (728) (636) (102) (439) (1036) (489) (749) (206)
I
American Races

Yes 86% 88% 79% 85% 82% 83% 92%

No 14% 12% 21% 15% 18% 17% 8%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1477) (994) (153) (80) (106) (108) (27) 12
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Yes 86% 80% 86% 86% 89% 85% 84% 89%
No 14% 20% 14% 14% 11% 15% 16% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (34) (92) (289) (423) (331) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q7. What's your day-to-day life look like right now?

- = w

I'm living normally 15% 13% 15% 19% 9% 21% 11%
I'm going out a lot, but being 13% 13% 13% 22% 10% 17% 1%
cautious

I'm mostly staying home, but 40% 38% 41% 19% 45% 34% 37%
going out occasionally

I'm staying home and only going 27% 30% 27% 40% 30% 24% 37%
out for necessities

I'm not going out at all 5% 7% 5% 0% 6% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1476) (502) (955) (19) (681) (709) (86)

COLLEGE PULSE

I'm living normally 15% 10% 12% 16% 15% 14% 9% 17% 6% 15% 36%
I'm going out a lot, but being 13% 9% 17% 11% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11%
cautious

I'm mostly staying home, but 40% 44% 35% 40% 38% 52% 39% 41% 42% 39% 35%
going out occasionally

I'm staying home and only going 27% 28% 33% 28% 27% 19% 32% 25% 35% 26% 13%
out for necessities
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I'm not going out at all

5%

8%

4%

5%

5%

3%

7%

4%

5%

5%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Refused 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1476) (215) (133) (726) (637) (102) (439) (1034) (489) (747) (206)

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

I'm living normally 15% 17% 8% 10% 13% 12% 15%
I'm going out a lot, but being 13% 13% 15% 10% 15% 16% 17%
cautious

I'm mostly staying home, but 40% 41% 36% 47% 29% 41% 47%
going out occasionally

I'm staying home and only going 27% 24% 29% 29% 37% 25% 16%
out for necessities

I'm not going out at all 5% 4% 13% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1476) (992) (154) (80) (106) (108) (27)
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I'm living normally 15% 15% 24% 17% 12% 13% 13% 12%
I'm going out a lot, but being 13% 22% 8% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14%
cautious

I'm mostly staying home, but 40% 33% 36% 39% 41% 43% 43% 36%
going out occasionally

I'm staying home and only going 27% 27% 27% 28% 29% 28% 25% 29%
out for necessities

I'm not going out at all 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1476) (34) (92) (289) (423) (330) (221) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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tudents

Q8. What state are you currently in?

Alabama 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Alaska 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Arizona 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Arkansas 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%
California 9% 11% 9% 4% 10% 8% 7%
Colorado 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Connecticut 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 0%
D.C. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaware 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Florida 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Georgia 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3%
Hawaii 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Idaho 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
lllinois 6% 3% 6% 13% 5% 7% 5%
Indiana 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
lowa 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Kansas 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Kentucky 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Louisiana 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Maine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

COLLEGE PULSE
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Maryland 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Massachusetts 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4%
Michigan 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Minnesota 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 6%
Mississippi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Missouri 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Montana 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Nevada 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
New Hampshire 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
New Jersey 5% 4% 5% 0% 5% 4% 3%
New Mexico 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
New York 6% 4% 6% 0% 7% 5% 4%
North Carolina 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 12%
North Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Oklahoma 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 0%
Oregon 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pennsylvania 2% 2% 2% 14% 2% 3% 0%
Rhode Island 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
South Carolina 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2%
South Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tennessee 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3%
Texas 9% 15% 9% 0% 10% 8% 6%
Utah 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Vermont 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Virginia 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Washington 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
West Virginia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wisconsin 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Wyoming 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1471) (499) (953) (19) (679) (706) (86)
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COLLEGE PULSE

Arts Humanities|Interdisciplinary LGBTQIA Straight Independent Republican

Alabama 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Alaska 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Arizona 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Arkansas 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0%
California 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 10% 9% 12% 8% 6%
Colorado 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Connecticut 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
D.C. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Delaware 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Florida 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Georgia 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Hawaii 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Idaho 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Illinois 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 13% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Indiana 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
lowa 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Kansas 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Kentucky 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Louisiana 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Maine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Maryland 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
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Massachusetts 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Michigan 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Minnesota 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Mississippi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Missouri 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Montana 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nevada 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
New Hampshire 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
New Jersey 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5%
New Mexico 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
New York 6% 8% 9% 7% 3% 10% 6% 6% 8% 5% 2%
North Carolina 5% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4%
North Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Oklahoma 3% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Oregon 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Pennsylvania 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Rhode Island 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
South Carolina 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
South Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tennessee 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Texas 9% 11% 4% 12% 7% 5% 8% 10% 11% 8% 9%
Utah 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Vermont 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Virginia 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Washington 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
West Virginia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Wisconsin 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Wyoming 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1471) (216) (132) (726) (633) (100) (436) (1033) (487) (746) (204)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Alabama 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Alaska 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Arizona 6% 5% 6% 2% 10% 10% 0%
Arkansas 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0%
California 9% 5% 24% 6% 22% 8% 2%
Colorado 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 6%
Connecticut 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
D.C. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Delaware 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Florida 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2%
Georgia 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 0%
Hawaii 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Idaho 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
lllinois 6% 6% 2% 4% 9% 2% 5%
Indiana 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
lowa 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Kansas 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Kentucky 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Louisiana 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Maine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Maryland 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%

COLLEGE PULSE
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Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Massachusetts 3% 3% 7% 0% 3% 7% 5%
Michigan 3% 4% 5% 1% 0% 4% 7%
Minnesota 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mississippi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Missouri 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Montana 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Nevada 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
New Hampshire 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
New Jersey 5% 4% 3% 10% 4% 4% 8%
New Mexico 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
New York 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6%
North Carolina 5% 4% 4% 15% 2% 9% 2%
North Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 5% 7% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Oklahoma 3% 4% 0% 5% 0% 2% 1%
Oregon 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Pennsylvania 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Rhode Island 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
South Carolina 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
South Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tennessee 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Texas 9% 7% 9% 10% 18% 13% 19%
Utah 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Vermont 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Virginia 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Washington 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
West Virginia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Wisconsin 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Wyoming 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1471) (990) (154) (80) (104) (107) (27)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

=
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e

Michigan 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 14%
Minnesota 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Mississippi 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Missouri 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Montana 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Nebraska 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Nevada 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
New Hampshire 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
New Jersey 5% 19% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 0%
New Mexico 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
New York 6% 0% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4%
North Carolina 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 1%
North Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ohio 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 1%
Oklahoma 3% 4% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Oregon 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Pennsylvania 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Rhode Island 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
South Carolina 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
South Dakota 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tennessee 2% 0% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Texas 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6%
Utah 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5%
Vermont 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Virginia 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Washington 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%




West Virginia

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

0%

0%

Wisconsin

2%

0%
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2%

4%

2%

Wyoming

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Refused

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

(Unweighted N)

(1471)

(34)

(92)

(288)

(421)

(329)

(222)

(58)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q9. Do you understand your state’s social distancing guidelines?

O o L

Yes 79% 77% 79% 63% 79% 78% 73%
Somewhat 17% 17% 17% 37% 17% 16% 20%
No 4% 6% 4% 0% 3% 5% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (502) (957) (19) (682) (710) (86)

73%

Yes 79% 76% 81% 81% 77% 75% 76% 80% 82% 78%

Somewhat 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 21% 20% 16% 14% 18% 22%
No 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (216) (132) (729) (636) (102) (438) (1037) (489) (749) (206)

29



06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Yes 79% 78% 78% 82% 79% 80% 76%
Somewhat 17% 18% 15% 14% 17% 19% 17%
No 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 1% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (994) (154) (80) (106) (108) (27)

I

Yes 79% 69% 73% 82% 82% 76% 80% 79%
Somewhat 17% 20% 24% 15% 15% 18% 17% 18%
No 4% 11% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1478) (34) (92) (289) (423) (330) (223) (59)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q170. How concerned are you about coronavirus’impact on the American job market?

Very concerned 66% 67% 65% 83% 66% 65% 64%
Somewhat concerned 29% 28% 29% 17% 29% 29% 28%
Not too concerned 5% 5% 5% 0% 4% 5% 8%
Not at all concerned 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (501) (957) (19) (682) (709) (86)

Very concerned 66% 60% 54% 66% 68% 68% 64% 66% 68% 65% 62%
Somewhat concerned 29% 35% 41% 28% 28% 27% 29% 29% 28% 29% 29%
Not too concerned 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8%
Not at all concerned 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (215) (133) (728) (635) (102) (439) (1035) (489) (748) (206)

31



06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very concerned 66% 63% 64% 72% 73% 60% 59%
Somewhat concerned 29% 30% 29% 25% 26% 33% 38%
Not too concerned 5% 6% 6% 3% 0% 6% 0%
Not at all concerned 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (994) (154) (80) (106) (107) (27)

I

Very concerned 66% 44% 73% 77% 65% 66% 58% 50%
Somewhat concerned 29% 41% 21% 18% 30% 28% 37% 40%
Not too concerned 5% 10% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10%
Not at all concerned 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (34) (92) (288) (423) (331) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q11. How is the pandemic affecting your mental health?

- = w

Very negatively 15% 18% 15% 22% 19% 8% 32%
Somewhat negatively 50% 48% 50% 47% 53% 47% 44%
Neutral 31% 29% 31% 31% 25% 40% 21%
Somewhat positively 3% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2%
Very positively 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (502) (956) (19) (682) (709) (86)

COLLEGE PULSE

Very negatively 15% 21% 12% 14% 18% 8% 19% 14% 18% 15% 10%
Somewhat negatively 50% 49% 52% 48% 51% 48% 57% 47% 53% 48% 45%
Neutral 31% 24% 33% 36% 26% 37% 19% 36% 25% 33% 38%
Somewhat positively 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Very positively 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (216) (133) (728) (636) (102) (438) (1036) (489) (748) (206)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college s

tudents

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very negatively 15% 17% 10% 13% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat negatively 50% 49% 55% 48% 50% 47% 57%
Neutral 31% 29% 32% 36% 32% 33% 24%
Somewhat positively 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Very positively 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (992) (154) (80) (106) (109) (27)

I

Very negatively 15% 16% 9% 11% 12% 21% 19% 19%
Somewhat negatively 50% 47% 44% 53% 51% 50% 44% 54%
Neutral 31% 34% 43% 32% 33% 25% 33% 25%
Somewhat positively 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Very positively 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1477) (34) (92) (289) (424) (329) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q172. How concerned are you about your state reopening?

Very concerned 47% 42% 47% 57% 51% 38% 74%
Somewhat concerned 33% 36% 33% 12% 36% 32% 16%
Not too concerned 12% 14% 12% 26% 8% 18% 9%
Not at all concerned 8% 8% 7% 5% 4% 13% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (502) (959) (19) (682) (712) (86)

Very concerned 47% 51% 50% 47% 45% 46% 57% 42% 63% 43% 15%
Somewhat concerned 33% 33% 27% 33% 35% 38% 29% 35% 32% 36% 31%
Not too concerned 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 4% 14% 29%
Not at all concerned 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 1% 7% 26%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (216) (134) (730) (636) (103) (440) (1037) (488) (752) (206)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very concerned 47% 41% 50% 59% 55% 48% 42%
Somewhat concerned 33% 33% 38% 34% 30% 40% 26%
Not too concerned 12% 16% 11% 4% 8% 9% 16%
Not at all concerned 8% 10% 0% 2% 8% 3% 16%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (994) (154) (81) (106) (109) (27)

=
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Very concerned 47% 19% 46% 45% 45% 49% 52% 46%
Somewhat concerned 33% 34% 37% 33% 36% 33% 30% 31%
Not too concerned 12% 33% 8% 15% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Not at all concerned 8% 15% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (34) (92) (291) (425) (329) (222) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college students

COLLEGE PULSE

Q13. How worried are you about contracting COVID-19 when resuming normal activities, such as eating at a restaurant or going into a shop?

Very worried 36% 30% 38% 26% 44% 25% 49%
Somewhat worried 38% 41% 38% 17% 37% 39% 42%
Not too worried 18% 20% 18% 48% 14% 25% 8%
Not at all worried 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 12% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (502) (959) (19) (682) (712) (86)

Very worried 36% 39% 41% 35% 38% 31% 45% 33% 51% 30% 18%
Somewhat worried 38% 42% 32% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 40% 43% 20%
Not too worried 18% 13% 20% 19% 18% 19% 14% 20% 8% 21% 35%
Not at all worried 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 3% 9% 1% 6% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (216) (133) (730) (636) (102) (439) (1038) (489) (750) (207)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Very worried 36% 30% 43% 50% 45% 31% 34%
Somewhat worried 38% 37% 46% 38% 38% 48% 38%
Not too worried 18% 22% 9% 12% 13% 17% 20%
Not at all worried 7% 11% 2% 0% 4% 3% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (996) (154) (80) (106) (108) (27)

=
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Very worried 36% 15% 35% 36% 32% 38% 43% 30%
Somewhat worried 38% 49% 34% 38% 42% 38% 34% 35%
Not too worried 18% 20% 23% 17% 19% 15% 18% 27%
Not at all worried 7% 16% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (34) (92) (290) (423) (331) (223) (59)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q74. Do you think your campus should reopen in the fall?

O o N

Yes 36% 38% 36% 70% 32% 44% 15%
No 40% 35% 41% 18% 44% 34% 51%
Not sure 23% 26% 23% 13% 24% 22% 34%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (501) (960) (19) (682) (711) (87)

Yes 36% 30% 34% 39% 36% 39% 26% 41% 22% 39% 62%
No 40% 44% 36% 38% 44% 27% 43% 39% 50% 38% 25%
Not sure 23% 26% 30% 23% 20% 35% 32% 20% 28% 23% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (216) (132) (730) (636) (104) (440) (1037) (487) (752) (207)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Yes 36% 45% 25% 13% 33% 35% 32%
No 40% 32% 53% 62% 41% 44% 55%
Not sure 23% 23% 22% 25% 26% 21% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (995) (154) (81) (106) (108) (27)

I

Yes 36% 26% 23% 32% 44% 38% 36% 23%
No 40% 31% 45% 45% 35% 43% 40% 42%
Not sure 23% 43% 32% 23% 21% 20% 24% 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (33) (92) (289) (424) (331) (223) (60)




06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll COLLEGE PULSE

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q15. If your campus reopens, how confident are you that students will follow social distancing guidelines?

Very confident 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat confident 24% 27% 24% 14% 22% 27% 16%
Not too confident 45% 44% 45% 47% 50% 39% 39%
Not at all confident 26% 24% 26% 31% 23% 27% 40%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (503) (958) (19) (683) (710) (87)

Very confident 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9%
Somewhat confident 24% 25% 31% 25% 22% 28% 22% 25% 23% 26% 24%
Not too confident 45% 44% 38% 46% 44% 40% 49% 43% 48% 43% 40%
Not at all confident 26% 25% 24% 23% 29% 30% 22% 28% 25% 26% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (216) (133) (731) (635) (104) (440) (1037) (487) (752) (207)
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll

June 2020 - 1500 US college students

4%

6%

4%

9%

6%

Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

4%

Very confident 5%

Somewhat confident 24% 24% 28% 11% 34% 28% 27%
Not too confident 45% 45% 41% 51% 41% 34% 55%
Not at all confident 26% 26% 25% 35% 16% 32% 14%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (993) (155) (81) (106) (109) (27)

Very confident

I

5%

11%

3%

6%

4%

5%

7%

1%

Somewhat confident 24% 19% 27% 18% 28% 20% 26% 20%
Not too confident 45% 47% 45% 50% 43% 46% 42% 46%
Not at all confident 26% 23% 25% 26% 24% 29% 26% 33%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (34) (92) (289) (425) (331) (223) (58)

COLLEGE PULSE
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06/26/20: Weekly Q's poll
June 2020 - 1500 US college s

tudents

Q16. Do you support or oppose the Black Lives Matter protests happening across the country?

Strongly support 60% 54% 61% 49% 67% 48% 86%
Somewhat support 22% 21% 22% 21% 19% 27% 8%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 2%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 11% 4% 10% 3%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (502) (959) (19) (681) (712) (87)

COLLEGE PULSE

Strongly support 60% 70% 68% 56% 63% 65% 76% 54% 85% 55% 10%
Somewhat support 22% 17% 16% 24% 18% 20% 15% 24% 12% 27% 31%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 3% 4% 9% 1% 9% 20%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 9% 2% 9% 1% 3% 35%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (214) (134) (729) (637) (104) (447) (1037) (488) (752) (207)
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Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Strongly support 60% 51% 58% 88% 69% 59% 25%
Somewhat support 22% 25% 28% 6% 19% 29% 58%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 2% 0% 7% 4% 9%
Not sure 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (994) (154) (81) (106) (109) (27)

=
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Strongly support 60% 39% 57% 58% 63% 61% 62% 63%
Somewhat support 22% 25% 24% 23% 20% 21% 23% 26%
Somewhat oppose 8% 21% 8% 6% 5% 8% 11% 2%
Strongly oppose 7% 15% 9% 8% 7% 6% 2% 8%
Not sure 4% 0% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1480) (34) (92) (290) (424) (331) (222) (60)

COLLEGE PULSE
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Q17. Do you think the protests will lead to meaningful change in America?

O o L

Yes 54% 49% 55% 50% 59% 47% 63%
No 24% 28% 23% 28% 20% 30% 10%
Not sure 22% 24% 22% 23% 20% 23% 27%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1479) (502) (958) (19) (682) (711) (86)

Yes 54% 56% 61% 54% 53% 49% 62% 51% 71% 53% 17%
No 24% 19% 19% 24% 25% 25% 17% 27% 10% 23% 62%
Not sure 22% 25% 21% 22% 22% 26% 20% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1479) (215) (134) (730) (636) (103) (440) (1037) (487) (753) (206)
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Total White Asian Black Or African | Hispanic Latino| Two Or More Other
American Races

Yes 54% 50% 57% 57% 63% 63% 37%
No 24% 29% 24% 13% 19% 20% 35%
Not sure 22% 21% 20% 30% 18% 16% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1479) (994) (154) (81) (106) (108) (27)

I

Yes 54% 41% 48% 54% 54% 55% 58% 60%
No 24% 38% 32% 26% 22% 22% 23% 20%
Not sure 22% 21% 20% 20% 24% 23% 19% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1479) (34) (92) (288) (424) (332) (222) (60)
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Survey Methodology

This survey was designed and conducted by College Pulse. Interviews were conducted in English among a sample of 1500 undergraduate students who are currently
enrolled in the U.S.

The initial sample was drawn from College Pulse’s Undergraduate Student Panel that includes over 240,000 verified students representing more than 800 different
colleges and universities in all 50 states. Panel members are recruited by a number of methods to help ensure diversity in the panel population, including web
advertising, permission-based email campaigns, and partnerships with university organizations.

To reduce the effects of any non-response bias, a post-stratification adjustment was applied based on demographic distributions from the 2017 Current Population
Survey (CPS). The post-stratification weight rebalanced the sample based on the following benchmarks: age, race and ethnicity, and gender. The sample weighting was

accomplished using an iterative proportional fitting (IFP) process that simultaneously balances the distributions of all variables. Weights were trimmed to prevent
individual interviews from having too much influence on the final results.

The margin of error for this survey is +2.9%. Margins of error are typically calculated on probability-based samples and are not technically correct for non-probability
online samples. We supply them here to provide a general assessment of error ranges that may be associated with the data.
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About College Pulse

College Pulse is an online survey and analytics company dedicated to understanding the attitudes, preferences, and behaviors of today’s college students. College

Pulse offers custom data-driven marketing and research solutions, utilizing its unique Undergraduate Student Panel that includes 240,000 undergraduate college
student respondents from more than 800 four-year colleges and universities in all 50 states.

For more information, visit https://collegepulse.com
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